Complaint Description

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 1:36 PM)
To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the Evergreen Health Foundation has committed various
violations of Washington State's Campaign Finance Laws (RCW 42.17A). This Foundation was
involved in supporting the large $345 million bond for the public hospital district in Eastern King
County. These violations are detailed below.

1) Failure to register as an “Incidental Committee” (Violation of RCW 42.17A.207)

With the passage of the Disclose Act by the Washington State legislature, non-profit organizations
like this must formally register with the PDC and disclose their top 10 contributors. However,
nowhere can this information be discovered or found on the PDC’s website. It appears this
Foundation has failed to comply with the law. This is a serious violation, and even if this
information is provided late (after receiving complaints), it does not change the fact this
information was lacking during the recent political campaign season. It should be noted that this
non-profit donated a massive amount of funding to support a ballot proposition ($735,000). This
was not a small organization or group of ignorant activists. They had ample funding to hire
competent campaign staff, compliance staff, and already pay legal teams to manage their
operations.

2) Failure to disclose top 5 contributors in electioneering communication (Violation of RCW
42.17A.320 (2)(b), and RCW 42.17A.320(6))

This non-profit also produced at least one mailer within a few weeks of the recent election, and
this mailer fails to provide accurate, legally required information about who paid for this
electioneering communication. Please note, this mailer (a copy of which is attached to this
complaint) is in addition to the 9 mailers | submitted as examples paid for by the PAC this non-
profit foundation supported to also campaign in support of the large $345 million bond tax
campaign. It is highly likely there are additional mailers and media campaign this foundation
financed in addition to the PAC media campaign which have gone entirely unreported to the PDC.

3). Failure to report expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235)

As evidenced by the attached mailer, there are obvious campaign expenditures which this non-
profit foundation has failed to report to the PDC. Please note, the mailer attached as an example
is just one | could find. There are likely to be more mailers and additional political expenditures by
this non-profit entity which have also gone unreported. It is likely this information can only be
uncovered with a thorough audit of this foundations expenditures during the last year leading up
to and during this political campaign.




Please feel free to contact me if you need additional information
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 3:49 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the Evergreen Health Foundation has committed various
additional violations of Washington State’s Campaign Finance Laws (RCW 42.17A). This
Foundation was involved in supporting the large $345 million bond for the public hospital district
in Eastern King County. These violations are detailed below.

1) Failure to register as an “Incidental Committee” (Violation of RCW 42.17A.207)

With the passage of the Disclose Act by the Washington State legislature, non-profit organizations
like this must formally register with the PDC and disclose their top 10 contributors. However,
nowhere can this information be discovered or found on the PDC's website. It appears this
Foundation has failed to comply with the law. This is a serious violation, and even if this
information is provided late (after receiving complaints), it does not change the fact this
information was lacking during the recent political campaign season.

As detailed in my most recent complaint against this foundation, It should be noted that this non-
profit donated a massive amount of funding to support a ballot proposition ($735,000). This was
not a small organization or group of ignorant activists. They had ample funding to hire
competent campaign staff, compliance staff, and already pay legal teams to manage their
operations.

However, in addition to the $735,000 this Foundation contributed to the Approve Prop 1 -
EvergreenHealth Sponsored by EvergreenHealth Foundation PAC, they also donated $100,000 to
another PAC (see attached C3 reports filed by Approve Prop 1 — Our Public Hospital PAC — see

PDC Report # 100897234 and Monroe Yes PAC — see PDC Report # 100884573). Although these
two C3 reports are confusingly filed under different names, both documents can be found under the
“Approve Prop 1 — Our Public Hospital PAC” filings.

Please keep in mind, this is also in addition to the illegal, unreported mailer this Foundation sent
out which was detailed in the earlier complaint.

Please feel free to contact me if you need additional information.




Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 1:36 PM)

All information involving this incidental committee, their political campaign, and their support of this large $345
million tax-payer funded bond was kept secret from the public and hidden from the public. This is a massive tax
debt and the supporters who funded this political campaign have been kept secret. The public has a right to
know who is supporting the imposition of these large, multi-generational tax debts on them.

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 3:49 PM)

This is an addendum to the recent complaint filed against this same organization - the
Evergreen Healthcare Foundation. This is another PAC this non-profit funded and failed to
register as an "incidental committee" with the PDC. The public has a right to know who is
funding these entities.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 1:36 PM)

see attached
Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 3:49 PM)
See attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 1:36 PM)

All officers and employees of this organization which coordinated the campaign mailer, the PAC donations, and
who were involved in the political communication strategies involved here.

Glen Morgan (Fri, 9 Aug 2019 at 3:49 PM)

All officers and treasurers involved in this political activity - it is unclear who they all are
since no Incidental Committee documents were filed with the PDC

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908 CASH RECEIPTS 100884573
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 MON ETARY C 3
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828
CONTRIBUTIONS o 02. 11. 2019
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)
Monr oe YES
Mailing Address
PO Box 406
City Zip+4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date
Woodi nville, WA 98072 2019
1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT
Date Amount Total
Received
F= NN 010} 0 4 [0 10 1 PO P PSP P O PPPRTPPPPPOON
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1C)...........ccceevvvveennns
c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L ...
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation ...........c.ccccocccvevvennene
e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons)
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00 ]
Date Contributions of more than $100:* g E’ Amount Aggregate*
Received Contributor’'s Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State I N Total
01/ 15/ 19 EVERGREENHEALTH FOUNDATI ON \_‘;
12333 NE 130th Ln, #300 $50, 000. 00 $50, 000. 00
Ki rkl and, WA 98034
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Sub-total | $50, 000. 00
O Check here if additional Amount from $0. 00
pages are attached attached pages *See reverse
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT $50. 000. 00 for details.
Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. ! :
4. Date of Deposit | certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's Signature Date
01/ 15/ 19 ¢
Don M1l er 02-11- 2019
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: ( 206) 972- 0014




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

roBoX 40008 CASH RECEIPTS

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 CO NTR I B UTI O N S

(1/02)

grssein  MONETARY C3

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Approve Prop 1 - Qur Public Hospital

Mailing Address

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100897234

04-08- 2019

PO Box 406
City Zip+4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date
Wodinville, WA 98072 2019
1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT
Date Amount Total
Received
F= NN 010} 0 4 [0 10 1 PO P PSP P O PPPRTPPPPPOON
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1C)...........ccceevvvveennns
c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L ...
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation ...........c.ccccocccvevvennene
e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons)
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00 |
Date Contributions of more than $100:* g E’ Amount Aggregate*
Received Contributor’'s Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State I N Total
04/ 03/ 19 EVERGREENHEALTH FOUNDATI ON \_‘;
12333 NE 130th Ln, #300 $50, 000. 00 | $100, 000. 00
Ki rkl and, WA 98034
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Sub-total | $50, 000. 00
O  Check here if additional Amount from $0. 00
pages are attached attached pages *See reverse
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT $50. 000. 00 for details.
Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. ! :
4. Date of Deposit | certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's Signature Date
04/ 03/ 19
Don M1l er 04- 08- 2019
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: ( 206) 972- 0014
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EverHealthy — Proposition 1 ensures all families now, and well into the
future have access to the latest equipment & technology and if
needed, critical care during one of the most important

moments in a mom’s, baby’s and family’s life.
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Dear Health Partner,

Since 1972, Evefgreen Health has supported Eastside families with the safest and best possible birthing experience, earning
our community’s preference for OB care and the distinction of America’s first baby-friendly hospital.

EverHealthy — Proposition 1 will provide for today’s families and generations to come:

:r A completely renovated Family Maternity Center with a new entrance that safely and warmly greets patients to
modernized, hospitality-focused rooms to accommodate the entire family, with parent and baby’s comfort top of mind.

S

Our highly regarded childbirth experience is often times close to capacity. The enhancement we will allow us to increase

P

the number of families we are able to serve.

Upgrades will allow us to continue to welcome babies into the world in a setting that is even more supportive of the

s
e

needs of laboring mothers, multi-generational families and our Neonatal Intensive Care Unit littlest patients.

To learn more about this project, and others included in our $345 million master facilities plan like critical seismic safety
upgrades; a new Critical Care Unit; construction of a new medical building for outpatient services like mental health; and
new life-saving medical equipment, technology and facility upgrades to support these projects, and poise our organization
for ever-evolving technology and the next generation of care, visit evergreenhealth.com/propl

Vo148 AUGUST 6, 2019

Proposition 1 will not raise the property tax rate. .
Learn more or submit your questions about Proposition 1 at evergreenhealth.com/propl N7 EvergreenHealth



